TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	ormerly Execution Date	
InnoWare Plastic, Inc.		03/29/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InnoWare Paper, Inc.	
Street Address:	W165 N5830 Ridgewood Drive	
City:	Menomonee Falls	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53051	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3697074	INNOWARE	
Registration Number:	3670903	INNOWARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-766-7196

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com
Correspondent Name: Faegre & Benson LLP
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	386232	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dianna L. Gould - paralegal	
Signature:	/dlg/	

900158306 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0865

OP \$65.00 3697074

Date:	03/29/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=InnoWare Trademark Assignment# source=InnoWare Trademark Assignment# source=InnoWare Trademark Assignment#	page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0866 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, InnoWare Plastic, Inc., a Florida corporation with a business address of 225

Peachtree Street, Suite 400, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 USA, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the

marks and the corresponding trademark registrations and applications identified in Exhibit A,

attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, InnoWare Paper, Inc., a Connecticut corporation with a business address

of W165 N5830 Ridgewood Drive, Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin 53051 USA ("Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title, and

interest, in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business associated with or

symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and

other violations.

The undersigned agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to

otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer,

perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Assignee in and to the Marks.

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0867

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed.

	INNOWARE PLASTIG INC.	
	By: Atriballe	<u></u>
	Name John D. Pice	_
	Title: COO	
	Place: Thomaston, 6-A	···
	Date: 3-29-10	
	INNOWARE PAPER, INC.	
	By: Augure	
	Name: John D. Rice	es No.
	Title: <u>COO</u>	
	Place: Thomastron, 6A	···
	Date: 3-29-10	***
Sandia Bates	personally app signed this document on behalf of InnoWare 	eared before Plastic, Inc.
Notary Public My Commission Expires <u>6-7-20</u> 1	<i>(</i> α	
The second secon		
a.		
State of <u>Legiana</u>		
County of 110000		
On this <u>Autor</u> tay of <u>Yiland</u> , 2010, me, whom I know to be the person who	personally app signed this document on behalf of InnoWare	eared before Paper, Inc.
Andre Bates		
Notary Public My Commission Expires (> 7-20)/3	

EXHIBIT A

(to Trademark Assignment from InnoWare Plastic, Inc. to InnoWare Paper, Inc.)

Country	Mark	Status	App./Reg. No.	Date Filed	Date Registered
USA	INNOWARE	Registered	3,697,074	August 30, 2006	October 13, 2009
USA	INNOWARE and Design	Registered	3,670,903	February 22, 2007	August 18, 2009
Canada	INNOWARE	Pending	1337362	February 28, 2007	N/A
Canada	INNOWARE and Design (พิ) เหตอ-ware	Pending	1366890	October 10, 2007	N/A
Mexico	INNOWARE	Registered	1023712	February 27, 2007	February 14, 2008
Mexico	INNOWARE	Registered	1020658	February 27, 2007	January 24, 2008
Mexico	INNOWARE	Registered	1009918	February 27, 2007	October 31, 2007
Mexico	INNOWARE	Registered	1028063	February 27, 2007	February 29, 2008
Mexico	INNOWARE	Registered	1025506	January 21, 2008	February 21, 2008
Mexico	INNOWARE and Design (พิ) เพทอ-ware	Registered	1091794	September 28, 2007	March 25, 2009
Mexico	INNOWARE and Design (iii) INNO-ware	Registered	1056021	September 28, 2007	August 26, 2008
Mexico	INNOWARE and Design (iii) INNO-ware	Registered	1057087	September 28, 2007	August 28, 2008
Mexico	INNOWARE and Design (iii) INNO-wate	Registered	1049741	September 28, 2007	July 16, 2008
Mexico	INNOWARE and Design ((iii) INNO-wate	Registered	1058472	May 21, 2008	August 29, 2008

3

RECORDED: 03/29/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0869